



the same is barred by time by 45 days for which advocate has filed application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application legal representative of deceased sole respondent and the same is defective for the following reasons:

1. That the Advocate has not taken out notice of motion on the Legal Representatives of deceased Respondents.
2. He has not filed an application for setting aside the abatement in filing the substitution application.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has on 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2014 filed application for abatement and application for condonation of delay in filing abatement but he has not taken out Notice of Motion.

It is submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale has on 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 filed application for setting aside abatement but he has not taken out Notice of Motion in respect of Lrs. of deceased sole respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp