

Listed on 17.11.2014

Court No. 3

Item No. 39

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 31981 of
2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M. Gnanasundari ...Petitioner
versus
E. Ranganathan (dead) through Lrs. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ms. N. Shoba, learned counsel, is appearing for the respondent. She waives notice.

She shall file vakalatnama within one week and counter affidavit within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Application for substitution is allowed, as the learned counsel for the respondent has no objection if the legal heirs being joined as parties.

List the matter on 17th November, 2014."

It is submitted that Mrs. N. Shoba, Counsel has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent, but she has not filed counter affidavit so far, therefore, no rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 14th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anil Kr. Tandale, Advocate

Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate

hp

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR