

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31981/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2012
in SA No. 306/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M. GNANASUNDARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. RANGANATHAN (Dead) thr. LRs Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Salim, Adv.
Mr. Insha Mir, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. N. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Tahalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the respondents seeking adjournment for filing Counter
Affidavit, list on 22.01.2015.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks

thereafter.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.06.10
16:52:42 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master