

Listed on 6.11.2015

Court No. 2

Item No. 43

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 31981 of 2013**

WITH

**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

M. Gnanasundari ...Petitioner  
Versus  
E. Ranganathan (dead) through Lrs. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, let the matter be listed after four weeks to enable him to file the counter affidavit."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above and letter circulated, Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate has on 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 filed counter affidavit alongwith Annexure R-1 on behalf of Legal Representative Nos. (i) to (v) of deceased sole respondent. Copy of the same has already included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of November, 2015.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anil Kr. Tandale, Advocate

Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate

ac

DEPUTY REGISTRAR