

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31981/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2012 in SA No. 306/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M. GNANASUNDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. RANGANATHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Khurana, Adv.  
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.  
Mr. Vidya Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. N. Shoba, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioner, list the matter on 04.12.2015.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER