

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31981/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2012 in SA No. 306/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras)

M. GNANASUNDARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. RANGANATHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Respondent(s)  
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Santanam Swaminadhan,Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Khurana,Adv.  
Ms. Vidya Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Adhimoolam,Adv.  
For Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this petition. The special  
leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.  
Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.12.05  
13:16:16 IST  
Reason: